
 

Dwight Public Schools 
District #230 & #232 

801 South Franklin Street 

Dwight, Illinois  60420 
 

www.dwightk12.org 
 
 

Mr. Josh DeLong 

Superintendent 

delongj@dwightk12.org 

Phone:  815-584-6216 

Fax:  815-584-2950 

 

 
Deb Conroy 
Bookkeeper 

District Secretary 
conroyd@dwightk12.org 
Phone:  815-584-6217 

Dwight Common School District #232 
 

Board of Education

 

 

Amie Lee  

Payroll Clerk 

leea@dwightk12.org  
Phone:  815-584-6218 

 
 

Jennifer Statler 

Administrative Assistant 

statlerj@dwightk12.org 

Phone:  815-584-6257 

Nick Stipanovich nick.stipanovich@dwightk12.org Board President 

Jaime Mallaney jaime.mallaney@dwightk12.org Vice President 

Marc Ellis marc.ellis@dwightk12.org Board Member 

Mark Christenson mark.christensen@dwightk12.org Board Member 

Tara Hansen tara.hansen@dwightk12.org Board Member 

Lori Bowman lori.bowman@dwightk12.org Board Member 

Chuck Trainor chuck.trainor@dwightk12.org Board Member 

Debbie Conroy conroyd@dwightk12.org Board Secretary 

Angela Hilt treasurer@dwightk12.org Board Treasurer 
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